recorded on December 13, 2010, within Clark County, Nevada Recorder’s Office as Instrument No. 
201012130002689 (hereinafter “Deed of Trust”). 

WHEREAS, the Deed of Trust secured ORIGINAL TRUSTOR’s obligations and 
indebtedness to TRUSTEE, for a sum of SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
AND ZERO CENTS ($725,000.00), as evidenced by that certain Third Amendment to the Agreement 
to Loan Home Investment Partnership (“HOME”) and/or Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 
(“LIHTF”) Program Funds to Vintage at Laughlin, LLC, dated March _____, 2025, (the “Third 
Amended HOME Agreement”);